102009193.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) 1 02009193 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Petent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY 400 Atlantic Street Stamford, Connecticut Individuel(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/22/02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BUSH BOAKE ALLEN LIMITED Internal Address: Blackhorse Road London E17 5PO United Kingdom City: State: Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State— United Kingdom Other If assignes is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) atlached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 875_901
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Joseph F. Leightner Internal Address: INTERNATIONAL FLAVORS & FRAGRANCES INC.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 521 West 57th Street	8. Deposit account number: 12-1295
City: New York State N.Y. Zip: 10019	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
JOSEPH F. LEIGHTNER Name of Person Signing	1/30/02 Idnature Date or sheet, skeptments, and document: 3

03/08/2002 TDIAZ1

01 FC:481

00000209 121295

40.00 CH

875901

Mbil documents to be recerded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Weshington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY., a corporation of the State of New York having its address at 400 Atlantic Street, Stamford, Connecticut is the owner of Trademark Registration No. 875,901 registered on September 2, 1969 for:

UNITENE

in International Class 1;

WHEREAS, BUSH BOAKE ALLEN LIMITED, a company incorporated in England having its address at Blackhorse Road, Walthanstow London E17 5PQ United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark Registration No. 875,901 registered on September 2, 1969 in International Class 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY has assigned, sold and set over unto said BUSH BOAKE ALLEN LIMITED for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark and goodwill with which said Trademark is concerned; said interest in said Trademark and said goodwill connected with said Trademark to be held and enjoyed by the said BUSH BOAKE ALLEN LIMITED for its own use and behalf, and for the use of its assigns and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Trademark has been granted (September 2, 2009) and for the full terms of all renewals thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I, Jeanne McCabe, hereby aver that I am authorized to execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, being Assistant Secretary of said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY, an Officer of said INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0307

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, hereunto set my hand and seal thisday of January, 2002.
Janua Me Colu
Assistant Secretary of INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY
STATE OF: New York)
)ss.: COUNTY OF: Orange)
On this day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared Jeanne Mc (abe to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC (Notarial Stamp)
BARBARA T. BATTEN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6030595 Oualified in Westehester County Term Expires September 13, 2005
[SEAL]

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0308